Discharged during 	111ay' .................................................................................... 4 i z;; During the month 	A nl 18So, there were swe 	d cleaned three hund red and fort 	o g 	mont 	P 	, 	 Pt an 	eane 	ree 	un 	an 	Y (34 1 

_ miles of streets, and removed sixty-nine 	thousand five hundred and fifty-one (69,551) loads of ashes 
Remaining, June 	r,t88o ................................................................................... r8 and garbage, and twenty-one thousand and eighty (zi,o8o) loads of street dirt. 
Committed during June ..................................................................................... 4r During the uwuth of May, i88o, there were swept and cleaned six hundred and sixty-nine (669) 

Total ................. 	..... ............................. - miles of streets, and removed sixty-two thousand five hundred and sixty-one (62,561) loads of ashes 
Dishaz ed durm 	 ••••..•• g 	g)une .................................................................................... ... 	...• 4r and garl,a;;e, and twenty-three thousand seven hundred and lweuty-two (23,722) loads of street dirt.

[...]

Three thousand seven hundred on ~ During the quarter ending June 30, r8So, there 	were swept and cleaned sixteen hundred 	and sixteen meals 	3,716 	meals, at twenty-five cents per meal, nine hundred and twenty-nine dollars 	$9z9,. seven (x 6t '7) m.les of streets, and removed one hundred 	and eighty-eight thousand six hundred and 
ninety-five (188,695) loads of ashes and garbage, and sixty-two thousand 	seven hundred and one 
(62,701) loads ofstreet dirt. 

Schedule "ID" 

POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, 
NEW YORK, July r, 1880. 11' 

REPORT OF THE SANITARY COMPANY, MUNICIPAL POLICE, 

For the Quarter ending Tune 30, 1880, 

CENTRAL DEPARTMENT OF POLICE OF THE 
POLICE DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

[...]

therefor be Dance 	 adopted. Broadway 	 line, said street commencing at Broadway and extending easterly from 	to a straight 	which 

is the prolongation in a southerly direction of a straight line drawn through a point on the southerly 
of Bzaver street, which is one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet two and a half (2/) incites east- side 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, August 3, iSSo. 

erly from the southeast corner of Broadway and Beaver street, and through a point on the northerly 
side of Marketfield street, which is one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet ten 	(ro) 	inches from the 

Approved by the Mayor, August 12, iSbo. 

northeast 
conferred by 

corner of 
	159 of the Laws ofa i88o, passed Apl 

propose,
, iSSo, entitled1CeA with 	facilitate Resolved, That the resolution and ordinance approved February 	14, 1879, for re:Mating, grad.

[...]

point on the southerly side of ]leaver street, which is one 
hundred and fifty-four (t54) feet two and a half (2); 
inches easterly from the southeast corner of Broadway 
and Beaver street, and through a point on the northerly 
side of Marketfield street, which is one hundred and 
forty-seven 147) feet ten is) incitesirom the northeast 
corner of Marketfield street and Broadway, and propose 
to alter the map or plan of the City of New York so as to 
close the said portion of Marketfield street, and to close 
the same, and that they will lay their proposed action